RESU.	braissia ~	Carethu-
MU	FORM PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93)	

QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

To the Honorable Commis



06-22-1999



OMMERCE nark Office

	-	101	1041	494
~~	addrage	of ro		namedia

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): progress Financial Corporation (Midwest): [1] [2: ()	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
15	ou South Wacker Drive	Name: Video Monitors Incorporated
Cr	nicago, Illinois 60606	Internal Address:
		Street Address: 3833 North White Avenue
-	Individual(s) Association	City: Eau Claire State: Wisconsin ZIP: 54701
	General Partnership Corporation-State	□ Individual(s)
	Other	□ Association
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No	General Partnership
Ì		□ Limited Partnership 図 Corporation-State Minnesota
ў З.	Nature of conveyance:	□ Other
थ	□ Assignment □ Merger	representative designation is attached:
3	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other <u>Release</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Ex	ecution Date: October 14, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
74	A. Trademark Application No.(s) /100.416	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1		
L	Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes No
5.	Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? □ Yes No 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402 DO NOT USE	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
9.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
9.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Elizabeth C. Buckingham Name of person Signing 99 DNGUYEN 00000047 74100416	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

T



FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO 1-31-92 TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab scilings:⇒∞∞ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Congress Financial Corporation (Midwest) 150 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Release Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	City: New Brighton State: MN ZIP: 55112 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release Execution Date: October 14, 1997	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Minnesota Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/100,416	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional numbers attache	J7 Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	7. Total fcc (37 CFR 3.41):			
Internal Address: Marsha Stolt, Esq.	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<u> </u>			
	cli this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2	1			
sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burde	gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the n estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper-			

RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE

THIS RELEASE is made as of the 14 day of October, 1997, by Congress Financial Corporation (Midwest) ("Mortgagee"), with an office at 150 South Wacker Drive. Chicago, Illinois 60606, in favor of Video Monitors Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation, having an address at 3833 North White Avenue, Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54701.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Mortgagee hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the patents and patent applications, including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, and all of the trademarks, including all trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and tradestyles, service marks, service mark registrations, service mark applications, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license agreements, and any and all other items listed on Exhibit B attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Branch on December 7, 1993, at Reel 1070, Frames 0487, dated as of October 1, 1993 (the "Mortgage"). All obligations and duties under said Mortgage, to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit B attached hereto, are hereby released and terminated and Mortgagee hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the aforesaid Mortgage to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit B.

This Release shall be binding upon Mortgagees' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

> CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL), as assignee of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (MIDWEST)

(2

06/22/99 TUE 15:41 FAX 612 340 8856_

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF COOK L. MARK B. DUNK a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT DANIEL H. LAVEN,
L MARK B DUNK , a Notary Public in and for and residing in said
I. MARK B DUNKS a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and State DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT DANIEL H. LANEN
County and State DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT DANIEL H. LANEN
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged thathe signed and
delivered said instrument as $\frac{1}{2}$ own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
Mark B Durce
Notary Public
* "OFFICIAL SEAL"
Notary Public, State of Illinois \ My Commission Expires
My Commission Expires 4/4/98
4/4/98

RIL 082 | HAMES I /
TRADE-MARK

EXELBIT 2

Trademarks

Owned Trademark: "Megascreen" - U.S. Application No. 74/100416

2563.018